1 | P a g e
2 | P a g e
1. BASIC PRINCIPLES
1.1 INTRODUCTION OF HYDRODYNAMIC LUBRICATION
As the speeds of turbomachinery are increased in order to
improve aerodynamic performance, bearing designs are stretched
to their limit and, in some cases, beyond. It is becoming increasingly
important for the bearing designer to use every design tool possible to

3. BEARING SELECTION EXAMPLE
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7
Model Nomenclature "STPB" STPB  4  C  70  R  UD  125
Number Of Pads
4  Bearing with 4 Tilting Pad
5   Bearing with 5 Tilting Pad
Load Direction
J   Journal Bearing
C   Combined Bearing
L/D Ratio
40  40% Brg Diameter
70  70% Brg Diameter
100  100% Brg Diameter
Sealing Option
R  Rigid Seal
F  Floating seal
o  Open Cover
Direction of Rotation
CP  Centre Pivoted
OP  Offset Pivoted
UD  Unidirectional
Journal diameter
***Example: Force Lubricated , 5 Padded , Combined Bearing having L/D Ratio 70% with Rigid
Seal,Bearing ID 125 mm and Un-idirectional in rotation.
STPB-4C70R-UD-125
5 | P a g e
4. TILTING PAD JOURNAL BEARING 40 – 355 MM
A  B  C D
E F G DP
CL
  40 70 100 40 70 100 40 70 100
40 82 75 90 16 28 40 21 33 45 50 62 74 4 4
45 89 81 98 18 32 45 23 36 50 52 65 79 4 4
50 95 88 104 20 35 50 25 40 55 54 69 84 5 5
55 110 103 120 22 38 55 27 43 60 56 72 89 5 5
60 120 112 130 24 42 60 29 47 65 58 76 94 5 5
65 120 112 130 26 45 65 31 49 70 60 78 99 5 5
70 130 121 141 28 49 70 33 54 75 63 84 105 6 6
80 138 128 150 32 56 80 37 61 85 77 101 125 6 6
90 160 150 177 36 63 90 42 69 96 82 109 136 8 8
100 175 163 190 40 70 100 46 76 106 86 116 146 8 8
110 190 178 204 44 77 110 50 83 116 90 123 156 8 8
120 215 200 230 48 84 120 54 90 126 95 131 167 10 10
125 220 205 230 50 88 125 58 97 136 99 138 177 10 10
140 228 212 244 56 98 140 63 105 147 104 146 188 10 10
160 265 245 284 64 112 160 71 119 167 112 160 208 12 12
180 295 272 317 72 125 180 80 134 188 121 175 229 12 12
200 330 305 357 80 140 200 88 148 208 130 190 250 16 16
220 370 345 397 88 154 220 96 162 228 153 219 285 16 16
225 370 345 397 90 158 225 104 176 248 161 233 305 16 16
250 400 370 431 100 175 250 109 184 259 166 241 316 20 20
280 450 420 477 112 196 280 122 206 290 179 263 347 20 20
300 450 420 511 120 210 300 130 220 310 188 278 368 20 20
315 510 474   126 220 315             20 20
355 575 535   142 248 355             20 20
6 | P a g e
5. TILTING PAD COMBINED BEARING 40 – 355 MM
A B C D
E F G
J K L DP
CL
  40 70 100 40 70 100 40 70 100
40 82 75 90 16 28 40 21 33 45 50 62 74 80 50 82 4 4
45 89 81 98 18 32 45 23 36 50 52 65 79 85 55 87 4 4
50 95 88 104 20 35 50 25 40 55 54 69 84 95 60 98 5 5
55 110 103 120 22 38 55 27 43 60 56 72 89 100 70 103 5 5
60 120 112 130 24 42 60 29 47 65 58 76 94 105 75 108 5 5
65 120 112 130 26 45 65 31 49 70 60 78 99       5 5
70 130 121 141 28 49 70 33 54 75 63 84 105 120 85 123 6 6
80 138 128 150 32 56 80 37 61 85 77 101 125 130 95 133 6 6
90 160 150 177 36 63 90 42 69 96 82 109 136 155 105 158 8 8
100 175 163 190 40 70 100 46 76 106 86 116 146 165 120 168 8 8
110 190 178 204 44 77 110 50 83 116 90 123 156 175 130 178 8 8